
2025 Girls Soccer Stat Leaders
Compiled: Oct 1, 2025 3:00 AM 

(only teams having no more than 2 missing stat reports at compilation time are included)

Top 50 Scoring
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by total goals scored)
Rank Player School Gms G Avg

1 Fitzpatrick, Jade Prestonsburg 18 53 2.9
2 Hite, Leiah Trigg County 17 51 3.0
3 McKendree, Savannah Bullitt Central 19 51 2.7
4 Steward, Kami Franklin-Simpson 18 50 2.8
5 McKinney, Addy Franklin-Simpson 18 41 2.3
6 Coffey, Addison Russell County 17 39 2.3
7 Hancock, Kendall University Heights 15 39 2.6
8 Burnside, Faith Boyd County 13 37 2.8
9 Caldwell, Faith Martin County 14 37 2.6

10 Marston, Allie Owensboro Catholic 16 36 2.2
11 Humphrey, Landry McLean County 19 35 1.8
12 Towns, Aliya Caldwell County 17 33 1.9
13 Adams, Emma Letcher County Central 18 32 1.8
14 Stull, Miley Menifee County 16 32 2.0
15 Nieman, Lily Owensboro 20 31 1.6
16 Touche, Blakely Christian Academy-Louisville 15 30 2.0
17 McClure, Raylee Calloway County 18 30 1.7
18 Vandiver, Emma Hopkins County Central 15 29 1.9
19 Hogg, Hannah Collins 16 28 1.8
20 Smith, Kylie Bishop Brossart 19 27 1.4
21 Mooney, Savannah Bullitt East 18 27 1.5
22 Patrick, Scout LaRue County 19 27 1.4
23 Witherspoon, Zoe Warren East 16 26 1.6
24 Elliott, Ashlynn East Carter 17 25 1.5
25 Caudill, Molly Letcher County Central 18 25 1.4
26 Cisse, Te'Ari John Hardin 16 25 1.6
27 Lewis, Shaddix Menifee County 16 25 1.6
28 Moore, Abby Frankfort Christian 16 24 1.5
29 Peach, Kaelyn Anderson County 16 24 1.5
30 Coats, Kaydon Hopkinsville 17 24 1.4
31 Barrow, Kaylee Franklin-Simpson 18 24 1.3
32 Armour, Lilly Hopkins County Central 15 24 1.6
33 Black, Mckinley Henderson County 18 24 1.3
34 Salisbury, Meisha Ashland Blazer 16 24 1.5
35 Olmstead, Miley Knox Central 12 24 2.0
36 Townes, Rylee Lincoln County 18 24 1.3
37 Dobson, Heavan Bryan Station 16 24 1.5
38 Geary, Ella Crittenden County 15 23 1.5
39 Crump, Kendall Great Crossing 14 23 1.6
40 Burke, Maggie Boyle County 19 23 1.2
41 Gosney, Peyton Grant County 15 23 1.5
42 Ratchford, Reagan Spencer County 12 23 1.9
43 Shepherd, Jerrica Whitley County 15 23 1.5
44 Garrett, Addy Ludlow 16 22 1.4
45 Bowling, Anne Calvary Christian 15 22 1.5
46 Reid, Ava Male 16 22 1.4
47 Drexel, Caroline Greenwood 17 22 1.3
48 Combs, Claire Boyle County 16 22 1.4
49 Ledgerwood, Maddy McCracken County 15 22 1.5
50 Blaydes, Molly Green County 15 22 1.5

Top 50 Assists
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by total assists)
Rank Player School Gms A Avg

1 Caldwell, Faith Martin County 14 34 2.4
2 Perry, Audrey University Heights 15 32 2.1
3 Wolfe, Maggie Trigg County 17 25 1.5
4 Stephens, Kendyl Prestonsburg 18 22 1.2
5 Gupton, Mirielle Calloway County 18 22 1.2
6 Elliott, Ashlynn East Carter 17 21 1.2
7 Moore, Aubree Boyd County 13 21 1.6
8 Hite, Leiah Trigg County 17 21 1.2
9 Holiway, Rachel Collins 16 21 1.3

10 Jones, Shayla Southwestern 17 21 1.2
11 Weisbrodt, Madison Russell County 17 19 1.1
12 Teague, Rylee Marshall County 18 19 1.1
13 Hall, Ella Owensboro 19 18 0.9
14 Adams, Emma Letcher County Central 18 18 1.0
15 Bryant, Joanna Lexington Catholic 18 18 1.0
16 Nieman, Lily Owensboro 20 18 0.9
17 Burke, Maggie Boyle County 19 18 0.9
18 Slone, Paisly Prestonsburg 18 18 1.0
19 Humphries, Addison Trigg County 17 17 1.0
20 Ramsey, Clare-Marie Southwestern 17 17 1.0
21 Shewmaker, Rachel Bishop Brossart 19 17 0.9
22 Baker, Marisa Ashland Blazer 16 17 1.1
23 McKendree, Savannah Bullitt Central 19 17 0.9
24 Murphy, Braylee Johnson Central 17 16 0.9
25 Fitzpatrick, Jade Prestonsburg 18 16 0.9
26 Starks, Mary Hopkins County Central 15 16 1.1
27 Wheatley, Leila Highlands Latin 11 16 1.5
28 Geary, Ella Crittenden County 15 15 1.0
29 Pennington, Elianna Danville 16 15 0.9
30 Frasier, Mia East Carter 17 15 0.9
31 Britt, Reagan Boyle County 19 15 0.8
32 McKinney, Addy Franklin-Simpson 18 15 0.8
33 Boor, Addison South Warren 17 14 0.8
34 Taylor, Ellery Boyle County 19 14 0.7
35 Lencki, Finley Calloway County 18 14 0.8
36 Armour, Lilly Hopkins County Central 15 14 0.9
37 Bolling, Paylan Letcher County Central 18 14 0.8
38 Stiff, Bria Murray 12 14 1.2
39 Renee', Keziah Butler 15 14 0.9
40 Marcum, Rosalyn Bullitt Central 19 14 0.7
41 Calhoun, Amelia Owensboro 17 13 0.8
42 Zuerner, Annie Calvary Christian 15 13 0.9
43 Stark, Jadyn Calloway County 18 13 0.7
44 Provine , Karlyn Calloway County 18 13 0.7
45 Klaus, Kayla Spencer County 12 13 1.1
46 Barrow, Kaylee Franklin-Simpson 18 13 0.7
47 Rios, Kjamadi Butler 17 13 0.8
48 Davidson, MacKenzie Franklin-Simpson 18 13 0.7
49 Mooney, Savannah Bullitt East 18 13 0.7
50 Bickett, Cami Bullitt Central 19 12 0.6
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Top 50 Points
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by total points)
Rank Player School Gms G A P Avg

1 Hite, Leiah Trigg County 17 51 21 123 7.2
2 Fitzpatrick, Jade Prestonsburg 18 53 16 122 6.8
3 McKendree, Savannah Bullitt Central 19 51 17 119 6.3
4 Steward, Kami Franklin-Simpson 18 50 10 110 6.1
5 Caldwell, Faith Martin County 14 37 34 108 7.7
6 McKinney, Addy Franklin-Simpson 18 41 15 97 5.4
7 Hancock, Kendall University Heights 15 39 10 88 5.9
8 Coffey, Addison Russell County 17 39 6 84 4.9
9 Adams, Emma Letcher County Central 18 32 18 82 4.6

10 Burnside, Faith Boyd County 13 37 7 81 6.2
11 Nieman, Lily Owensboro 20 31 18 80 4.0
12 Humphrey, Landry McLean County 19 35 8 78 4.1
13 Marston, Allie Owensboro Catholic 16 36 5 77 4.8
14 Towns, Aliya Caldwell County 17 33 8 74 4.4
15 Elliott, Ashlynn East Carter 17 25 21 71 4.2
16 Vandiver, Emma Hopkins County Central 15 29 12 70 4.7
17 Stull, Miley Menifee County 16 32 6 70 4.4
18 Hogg, Hannah Collins 16 28 12 68 4.2
19 Mooney, Savannah Bullitt East 18 27 13 67 3.7
20 McClure, Raylee Calloway County 18 30 7 67 3.7
21 Smith, Kylie Bishop Brossart 19 27 12 66 3.5
22 Burke, Maggie Boyle County 19 23 18 64 3.4
23 Armour, Lilly Hopkins County Central 15 24 14 62 4.1
24 Barrow, Kaylee Franklin-Simpson 18 24 13 61 3.4
25 Caudill, Molly Letcher County Central 18 25 11 61 3.4
26 Touche, Blakely Christian Academy-Louisville 15 30 1 61 4.1
27 Geary, Ella Crittenden County 15 23 15 61 4.1
28 Jones, Shayla Southwestern 17 19 21 59 3.5
29 Townes, Rylee Lincoln County 18 24 11 59 3.3
30 Witherspoon, Zoe Warren East 16 26 5 57 3.6
31 Coats, Kaydon Hopkinsville 17 24 9 57 3.4
32 Poynter, Paisley Garrard County 15 22 12 56 3.7
33 Patrick, Scout LaRue County 19 27 2 56 2.9
34 Peach, Kaelyn Anderson County 16 24 8 56 3.5
35 Lewis, Shaddix Menifee County 16 25 5 55 3.4
36 Britt, Reagan Boyle County 19 20 15 55 2.9
37 Combs, Claire Boyle County 16 22 11 55 3.4
38 Murphy, Braylee Johnson Central 17 19 16 54 3.2
39 Taylor, Ellery Boyle County 19 20 14 54 2.8
40 Shewmaker, Rachel Bishop Brossart 19 18 17 53 2.8
41 Reid, Ava Male 16 22 9 53 3.3
42 Black, Mckinley Henderson County 18 24 5 53 2.9
43 Dobson, Heavan Bryan Station 16 24 4 52 3.2
44 Bryant, Joanna Lexington Catholic 18 17 18 52 2.9
45 Cisse, Te'Ari John Hardin 16 25 2 52 3.2
46 Drexel, Caroline Greenwood 17 22 8 52 3.1
47 Salisbury, Meisha Ashland Blazer 16 24 3 51 3.2
48 Provine , Karlyn Calloway County 18 19 13 51 2.8
49 Wilson, McKinley Jo Madisonville-North Hopkins 16 21 9 51 3.2
50 Olmstead, Miley Knox Central 12 24 3 51 4.2
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Top 50 Goalkeeper Saves
(playing a minimum of 2 games)
(ranked by total goalkeeper saves)

Rank Player School Gms GS Avg
1 Profitt, Peyton Menifee County 16 283 17.7
2 Walker, Brianna Monroe County 15 275 18.3
3 Jones, Rebecca Apollo 17 252 14.8
4 Bell, NeZiyah Christian County 18 251 13.9
5 Hagan, Malia Bullitt Central 19 243 12.8
6 Fredstrom, Sydney Boone County 15 241 16.1
7 Karnes, Anna Dayton 14 235 16.8
8 Villanova, Morgan Fern Creek 18 224 12.4
9 Menning, Ava Newport Central Catholic 16 219 13.7

10 Kitts, Emalynn Lawrence County 16 218 13.6
11 Samons, Jenna Pikeville 16 218 13.6
12 Shields, Haley Edmonson County 13 207 15.9
13 Maldonado, Emily Mayfield 15 204 13.6
14 Payne, Jolie Valley 11 201 18.3
15 Wilder, Tori Knox Central 12 194 16.2
16 Herring, Richmond Lyon County 15 193 12.9
17 Mafumba, Odette Warren Central 15 191 12.7
18 Day, Analyse Estill County 13 188 14.5
19 Arnold, Maddy East Jessamine 13 187 14.4
20 Utter, Madison Grant County 15 186 12.4
21 Mendoza, Carme Butler County 16 186 11.6
22 Maupin, Taylor LaRue County 19 184 9.7
23 Howard, Eliza Hazard 12 184 15.3
24 Luebbert, Jewells Muhlenberg County 17 184 10.8
25 Hanson, Ella Frankfort Christian 16 182 11.4
26 Mudd, Sophie Holy Cross (Louisville) 16 179 11.2
27 Huff, Kiley Ludlow 16 178 11.1
28 McGuire, Madeline Villa Madonna 17 177 10.4
29 Wright, Catherine Pleasure Ridge Park 14 175 12.5
30 Perez, Reilani Fort Knox 13 171 13.2
31 Driver, Ladeja Glasgow 16 170 10.6
32 Barrick, Kynleigh Warren East 16 163 10.2
33 Toll, Macy Shelby County 15 161 10.7
34 Riley, London Fleming County 13 160 12.3
35 Wilson, Hannah Barren County 15 159 10.6
36 Sweatt, Celia North Bullitt 17 159 9.4
37 Rogers, Olivia Mercer County 14 157 11.2
38 McFarland, Jaleigha Hopkinsville 14 156 11.1
39 Record, Aubrey Pendleton County 13 153 11.8
40 Gambrel, Shelby South Laurel 11 150 13.6
41 Penrod, Chloe Russellville 14 149 10.6
42 Cutteridge, Delyliah Webster County 11 149 13.5
43 Keith, Autumn Allen County-Scottsville 17 148 8.7
44 Justice, Meredith Belfry 13 146 11.2
45 Maners, Greenlee Harrison County 14 145 10.4
46 Calloway, Dani Presentation 13 145 11.2
47 Clinger, Emma Morgan County 15 142 9.5
48 Combs, Amber Knott County Central 9 138 15.3
49 Louden, Haley McLean County 19 137 7.2
50 Cecil, Sydney West Carter 13 134 10.3

Top 50 Goalkeeper Complete Game Shutouts
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by total shutouts)
Rank Player School GMS SO

1 Dodd, Savannah Marshall County 18 12
2 Yocum, Gabriella Calloway County 18 11
3 Fay, Cara Conner 20 10
4 Alexander, Joliet Paul Laurence Dunbar 18 10
5 Lewandoski, Greta Johnson Central 13 10
6 Willis, Brynn Walton-Verona 17 9
7 Gardner , Jersey Henderson County 18 9
8 Huggins, Cecilia Franklin-Simpson 18 9
9 Morgan, Reonna Bethlehem 17 9

10 Phillippi, Jessica Pulaski County 16 9
11 Broering, Madeline Bishop Brossart 19 8
12 Bates, Marissa Elizabethtown 17 8
13 Partin, Trinity Middlesboro 14 8
14 Biddle, Emily East Carter 17 8
15 Profitt, Peyton Menifee County 16 8
16 Hall, Evie Woodford County 16 8
17 Hudnall, Briley Bourbon County 14 8
18 Moore, Hayden DuPont Manual 17 8
19 Bowling, Allie Holy Cross (Covington) 16 8
20 McGuire, Madeline Villa Madonna 17 7
21 Williams, Madison University Heights 15 7
22 Barnett, Savannah Hopkins County Central 15 7
23 Mudd, Sophie Holy Cross (Louisville) 16 7
24 Dalton, Kylie Southwestern 17 7
25 Doherty, Makenna Simon Kenton 18 7
26 Muncy, Brianna Martin County 14 7
27 Hagan, Malia Bullitt Central 19 6
28 Keith, Autumn Allen County-Scottsville 17 6
29 Williams, Gabrielle Russell 14 6
30 Lindle, Nevaeh J Madisonville-North Hopkins 16 6
31 Hendrick, Amira Sacred Heart 15 6
32 Anderson, Kennedy Letcher County Central 17 6
33 Haggard, Sofia Bryan Station 15 6
34 Cross, Brie Lexington Christian 15 6
35 Sloane, Kylie Trigg County 15 6
36 Menning, Ava Newport Central Catholic 16 6
37 Studdard, Claire Lafayette 12 6
38 Brothers, Raylee Bardstown 14 6
39 Black, Savannah Scott 15 6
40 Utter, Madison Grant County 15 6
41 Gilbert, Juliet Highlands Latin 11 5
42 Podrovitz , Della Murray 12 5
43 Spears, Iris Danville 16 5
44 Collins, Amanda Cooper 12 5
45 Harriage, Maria Paris 14 5
46 Louden, Haley McLean County 19 5
47 Wiesbrook, Ella Bowling Green 15 5
48 Ragan, Reese Dixie Heights 16 5
49 Lockhart, Laney Greenwood 19 5
50 Bolton, Sophie West Jessamine 17 5

2025 Girls Soccer Stat Leaders
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Top 50 Team Scoring
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by goals per game)

Rank School Games Goals
Goals
per

Game
1 Franklin-Simpson 18 131 7.3
2 Boyle County 19 125 6.6
3 Calloway County 18 115 6.4
4 Martin County 14 87 6.2
5 Hopkins County Central 15 89 5.9
6 Letcher County Central 19 104 5.5
7 Trigg County 19 100 5.3
8 Collins 16 84 5.2
9 University Heights 16 81 5.1

10 Russell County 17 83 4.9
11 Prestonsburg 18 87 4.8
12 Meade County 14 67 4.8
13 Johnson Central 18 86 4.8
14 East Carter 17 81 4.8
15 Bullitt Central 20 95 4.8
16 Calvary Christian 15 71 4.7
17 Russell 15 70 4.7
18 Southwestern 17 77 4.5
19 Caldwell County 18 81 4.5
20 Butler 17 76 4.5
21 Murray 13 58 4.5
22 Highlands Latin 12 53 4.4
23 Male 16 68 4.2
24 North Laurel 12 51 4.2
25 Bullitt East 18 76 4.2
26 Boyd County 14 59 4.2
27 Bishop Brossart 20 84 4.2
28 Glasgow 17 71 4.2
29 Owensboro 20 82 4.1
30 Atherton 20 82 4.1
31 Middlesboro 15 61 4.1
32 Garrard County 15 60 4.0
33 Sacred Heart 17 68 4.0
34 Marshall County 18 71 3.9
35 Great Crossing 15 58 3.9
36 Bell County 12 46 3.8
37 Owensboro Catholic 18 69 3.8
38 Bethlehem 17 65 3.8
39 Bourbon County 15 57 3.8
40 Crittenden County 16 60 3.8
41 Menifee County 16 60 3.8
42 Madisonville-North Hopkins 17 63 3.7
43 Grayson County 13 47 3.6
44 Pulaski County 17 60 3.5
45 McCracken County 16 56 3.5
46 Madison Southern 14 49 3.5
47 Holy Cross (Louisville) 16 56 3.5
48 DuPont Manual 17 59 3.5
49 Fort Campbell 13 45 3.5
50 Perry County Central 11 38 3.5

Top 50 Team Defense
(playing a minimum of 2 games)
(ranked by goals allowed per game)

Rank School Games Goals
Allowed

Goals
Allowed

per
Game

1 Sacred Heart 17 4 0.2
2 Paul Laurence Dunbar 18 9 0.5
3 Boyle County 19 11 0.6
4 Marshall County 18 11 0.6
5 Murray 13 8 0.6
6 Frederick Douglass 20 14 0.7
7 Calloway County 18 13 0.7
8 Simon Kenton 19 14 0.7
9 Notre Dame 16 12 0.8

10 Conner 20 16 0.8
11 Middlesboro 15 12 0.8
12 Bourbon County 15 14 0.9
13 Cooper 18 18 1.0
14 Johnson Central 18 18 1.0
15 Bethlehem 17 17 1.0
16 Woodford County 16 16 1.0
17 Bowling Green 15 15 1.0
18 Bishop Brossart 20 21 1.1
19 Bullitt East 18 19 1.1
20 West Jessamine 17 18 1.1
21 Henry Clay 17 18 1.1
22 Hopkins County Central 15 16 1.1
23 Russell 15 16 1.1
24 Martin County 14 15 1.1
25 DuPont Manual 17 19 1.1
26 Lafayette 13 15 1.2
27 Daviess County 19 22 1.2
28 Walton-Verona 17 20 1.2
29 University Heights 16 19 1.2
30 Boyd County 14 17 1.2
31 Collins 16 20 1.2
32 McCracken County 16 20 1.2
33 Russell County 17 22 1.3
34 Atherton 20 26 1.3
35 Greenwood 20 26 1.3
36 Lexington Catholic 18 24 1.3
37 Newport Central Catholic 17 23 1.4
38 Highlands 16 22 1.4
39 South Oldham 13 18 1.4
40 Great Crossing 15 21 1.4
41 Pulaski County 17 24 1.4
42 Southwestern 17 24 1.4
43 Franklin-Simpson 18 26 1.4
44 Christian Academy-Louisville 15 22 1.5
45 Central Hardin 16 24 1.5
46 Highlands Latin 12 18 1.5
47 Montgomery County 17 26 1.5
48 Lexington Christian 15 23 1.5
49 Campbell County 18 28 1.6
50 Dixie Heights 18 28 1.6
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Top 50 Team Scoring Margin
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by average margin)

Rank School Games
Goals

Scored
per

Game

Goals
Allowed

per
Game

Margin
Goals

Margin
Goals
per

Game
1 Boyle County 19 6.6 0.6 114 6.0
2 Franklin-Simpson 18 7.3 1.4 105 5.8
3 Calloway County 18 6.4 0.7 102 5.7
4 Martin County 14 6.2 1.1 72 5.1
5 Hopkins County Central 15 5.9 1.1 73 4.9
6 Collins 16 5.2 1.2 64 4.0
7 University Heights 16 5.1 1.2 62 3.9
8 Murray 13 4.5 0.6 50 3.8
9 Johnson Central 18 4.8 1.0 68 3.8

10 Sacred Heart 17 4.0 0.2 64 3.8
11 Russell 15 4.7 1.1 54 3.6
12 Russell County 17 4.9 1.3 61 3.6
13 Trigg County 19 5.3 1.7 68 3.6
14 Marshall County 18 3.9 0.6 60 3.3
15 Middlesboro 15 4.1 0.8 49 3.3
16 Bullitt East 18 4.2 1.1 57 3.2
17 Bishop Brossart 20 4.2 1.1 63 3.1
18 Southwestern 17 4.5 1.4 53 3.1
19 Calvary Christian 15 4.7 1.7 46 3.1
20 East Carter 17 4.8 1.7 52 3.1
21 Boyd County 14 4.2 1.2 42 3.0
22 Meade County 14 4.8 1.8 42 3.0
23 Bullitt Central 20 4.8 1.8 59 3.0
24 Highlands Latin 12 4.4 1.5 35 2.9
25 Bourbon County 15 3.8 0.9 43 2.9
26 Bethlehem 17 3.8 1.0 48 2.8
27 Atherton 20 4.1 1.3 56 2.8
28 Frederick Douglass 20 3.5 0.7 55 2.8
29 Letcher County Central 19 5.5 2.8 51 2.7
30 Simon Kenton 19 3.3 0.7 49 2.6
31 Great Crossing 15 3.9 1.4 37 2.5
32 Glasgow 17 4.2 1.8 41 2.4
33 Paul Laurence Dunbar 18 2.9 0.5 43 2.4
34 Caldwell County 18 4.5 2.1 43 2.4
35 Cooper 18 3.4 1.0 43 2.4
36 Henry Clay 17 3.4 1.1 40 2.4
37 DuPont Manual 17 3.5 1.1 40 2.4
38 McCracken County 16 3.5 1.2 36 2.2
39 Butler 17 4.5 2.2 38 2.2
40 Woodford County 16 3.2 1.0 35 2.2
41 Owensboro Catholic 18 3.8 1.7 39 2.2
42 Pulaski County 17 3.5 1.4 36 2.1
43 Conner 20 2.9 0.8 41 2.0
44 Lexington Catholic 18 3.3 1.3 36 2.0
45 Owensboro 20 4.1 2.1 39 1.9
46 Madisonville-North Hopkins 17 3.7 1.8 33 1.9
47 Male 16 4.2 2.3 31 1.9
48 Christian Academy-Louisville 15 3.4 1.5 29 1.9
49 Greenwood 20 3.2 1.3 38 1.9
50 Prestonsburg 18 4.8 3.0 33 1.8

Top 50 Team Goalkeeper Saves
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by saves)
Rank School Gms GS Avg

3 Monroe County 18 291 16.2
2 Menifee County 17 283 16.6

10 Apollo 17 252 14.8
15 Christian County 18 251 13.9
42 Fern Creek 24 249 10.4
43 Bullitt Central 24 249 10.4
45 Fort Knox 24 246 10.2

7 Boone County 16 243 15.2
29 Lawrence County 21 239 11.4
11 Mayfield 16 237 14.8

1 Dayton 14 235 16.8
22 Barren County 19 234 12.3
41 North Bullitt 22 229 10.4
16 Newport Central Catholic 16 219 13.7
13 Knott County Central 15 218 14.5
17 Pikeville 16 218 13.6
18 Warren Central 16 217 13.6

8 Knox Central 14 210 15.0
9 Valley 14 208 14.9
4 Edmonson County 13 207 15.9

23 East Jessamine 17 207 12.2
20 Mercer County 16 206 12.9
24 Lyon County 17 205 12.1
25 Pleasure Ridge Park 17 205 12.1
47 Bath County 20 203 10.2
49 Oldham County 20 202 10.1
14 Model 14 198 14.1
30 Butler County 17 192 11.3
12 Union County 13 190 14.6
40 Estill County 18 190 10.6
21 Grant County 15 186 12.4

6 Hazard 12 184 15.3
35 Muhlenberg County 17 184 10.8
48 Frankfort Christian 18 182 10.1
31 Holy Cross (Louisville) 16 179 11.2
26 Webster County 15 177 11.8
33 Presentation 16 177 11.1

5 Owen County 11 170 15.5
32 Paducah Tilghman 15 166 11.1
27 Fleming County 14 165 11.8
46 Warren East 16 163 10.2
36 Pendleton County 15 162 10.8
37 Shelby County 15 161 10.7
28 Belfry 14 160 11.4
19 South Laurel 12 155 12.9
38 Russellville 14 149 10.6
44 Harrison County 14 145 10.4
39 Bell County 12 127 10.6
34 Bellevue 10 110 11.0
50 Grace James 7 69 9.9
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Top 50 Team Shutouts
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

(ranked by shutouts)
Rank School Gms SO

1 Sacred Heart 17 14
2 Paul Laurence Dunbar 18 14
3 Frederick Douglass 20 13
4 Johnson Central 18 12
5 Marshall County 18 12
6 Boyle County 19 12
7 Calloway County 18 11
8 Simon Kenton 19 10
9 Henderson County 19 10

10 Conner 20 10
11 Calvary Christian 15 9
12 Middlesboro 15 9
13 Bourbon County 15 9
14 Henry Clay 17 9
15 Walton-Verona 17 9
16 Pulaski County 17 9
17 Bethlehem 17 9
18 Cooper 18 9
19 Franklin-Simpson 18 9
20 Daviess County 19 9
21 Atherton 20 9
22 Bishop Brossart 20 9
23 Woodford County 16 8
24 Menifee County 16 8
25 Villa Madonna 17 8
26 Russell County 17 8
27 DuPont Manual 17 8
28 Elizabethtown 17 8
29 East Carter 17 8
30 Lexington Catholic 18 8
31 Holy Cross (Covington) 18 8
32 Bullitt East 18 8
33 Bullitt Central 20 8
34 Highlands Latin 12 7
35 Lafayette 13 7
36 Murray 13 7
37 Martin County 14 7
38 Hopkins County Central 15 7
39 McCracken County 16 7
40 Holy Cross (Louisville) 16 7
41 Collins 16 7
42 University Heights 16 7
43 Notre Dame 16 7
44 Bryan Station 16 7
45 Madisonville-North Hopkins 17 7
46 Newport Central Catholic 17 7
47 Southwestern 17 7
48 Owensboro Catholic 18 7
49 Letcher County Central 19 7
50 Trigg County 19 7

Teams Participating in this Report
(playing a minimum of 2 games)

Allen County-Scottsville Anderson County Apollo
Ashland Blazer Atherton Ballard
Bardstown Barren County Bath County
Beechwood Belfry Bell County
Bellevue Berea Bethlehem
Bishop Brossart Boone County Bourbon County
Bowling Green Boyd County Boyle County
Breckinridge County Brown Bryan Station
Bullitt Central Bullitt East Butler
Butler County Caldwell County Calloway County
Calvary Christian Campbell County Carroll County
Casey County Central Central Hardin
Christian Academy-Louisville Christian County Collins
Conner Cooper Crittenden County
Danville Daviess County Dayton
Dixie Heights Doss DuPont Manual
East Carter East Jessamine Eastern
Edmonson County Elizabethtown Estill County
Fern Creek Fleming County Fort Campbell
Fort Knox Frankfort Christian Franklin-Simpson
Frederick Douglass Garrard County George Rogers Clark
Glasgow Grace James Grant County
Grayson County Great Crossing Green County
Greenup County Greenwood Harlan County
Harrison County Hazard Henderson County
Henry Clay Highlands Highlands Latin
Holmes Holy Cross (Covington) Holy Cross (Louisville)
Hopkins County Central Hopkinsville Jeffersontown
John Hardin Johnson Central Kentucky Country Day
Knott County Central Knox Central Lafayette
LaRue County Lawrence County Letcher County Central
Lexington Catholic Lexington Christian Lincoln County
Logan County Louisville Collegiate Ludlow
Lyon County Madison Central Madison Southern
Madisonville-North Hopkins Male Marion County
Marshall County Martin County Mason County
Mayfield McCracken County McLean County
Meade County Menifee County Mercer County
Mercy Academy Middlesboro Model
Monroe County Montgomery County Morgan County
Muhlenberg County Murray Nelson County
Newport Central Catholic North Bullitt North Hardin
North Laurel North Oldham Notre Dame
Ohio County Oldham County Owen County
Owensboro Owensboro Catholic Paducah Tilghman
Paintsville Paris Paul Laurence Dunbar
Pendleton County Perry County Central Pikeville
Pleasure Ridge Park Powell County Presentation
Prestonsburg Pulaski County Rockcastle County
Rowan County Russell Russell County
Russellville Ryle Sacred Heart
Sayre Scott Scott County
Seneca Shelby County Simon Kenton
Somerset South Laurel South Oldham
South Warren Southwestern Spencer County
St. Henry Taylor County Thomas Nelson
Todd County Central Trigg County Union County
University Heights Valley Villa Madonna

Waggener Walton-Verona Warren Central
Warren East Wayne County Webster County
West Carter West Jessamine Whitley County
Woodford County
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